
GREAT NORTHERN CONFERENCE 

2018 FOOTBALL ALL CONFERENCE TEAMS 

 

Offensive Players of the Year:  Jordan Brennan  Ashland 

     

Defensive Player of the Year:   Brennan Corbine  Ashland 

 

Coach of the Year:   Travis Larson  Ashland 

 

Offense 
First Team  

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Brennan Corbine OL   Ashland   12 

Hunter Powless OL   Ashland   12 

Trevor Brehm OL   Medford   12 

Nick Retterath OL   Medford   12 

Grant Lindell  OL   Mosinee   12 

Doug Way  TE   Medford   11 

Jake Rexroade WR   Lakeland   12 

Ray Rentmeester WR   Lakeland   12 

Jordan Brennan QB   Ashland   12 

Garret Hill  RB   Medford   12 

Carter Samples RB   Mosinee   12 

Drake Martin  RB   Rhinelander   11 

Michal Dul  K   Mosinee   10 

 

Bold = unanimous selection 

 

Second Team 

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Jordan Arrowood OL   Antigo    11 

Jeff Hoeft  OL   Antigo    12 

Rob Oestreich  OL   Merrill    12 

Wyatt Beyerl  OL   Mosinee   12 

Trevor Knapp  OL   Rhinelander   11 

Eric Langseth  TE   Antigo    12 

Zach Lindenberg WR   Ashland   12 

Loukas Trzcinski WR   Mosinee   12 

Michael Ouimette QB   Lakeland   11 

Justin Miller  RB   Ashland   12 

Ean Wilson  RB   Medford   11 

Dominic Leistikow RB   Merrill    12 

Austin Wanty  K   Lakeland   12 

 

 

 

 

 



GREAT NORTHERN CONFERENCE 

2018 FOOTBALL ALL CONFERENCE TEAMS 

 

Defense 

 
First Team 

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Chris LeSavage DL   Lakeland   12 

Trevor Brehm DL   Medford   12 

Kole Meyer  DL   Merrill   12 

Grant Lindell  DL   Mosinee   12 

Isaac Livingston DE/OLB  Ashland   11 

Doug Way  DE/OLB  Medford   11 

Brennan Corbine LB   Ashland   12 

Ean Wilson  LB   Medford    11 

Wyatt Beyerl  LB   Mosinee   12 

Eric Langseth  DB   Antigo    12 

Jordan Brennan DB   Ashland   12 

Jon Laher  DB   Medford   12 

Peyton Erickson DB   Rhinelander   11 

Michal Dul  P   Mosinee   10 

 

   

Bold = unanimous selection 

 

Second Team 

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Justin Miller  DL   Ashland   12 

Carson Laher  DL   Medford   12 

Oscar Poehler  DL   Medford   12 

Keign Charneski DL   Mosinee   12 

Korbin Krueger DE/OLB  Antigo    12 

Carter Samples DE/OLB  Mosinee   12 

CJ Levis  LB   Antigo    12 

Billy Watland  LB   Ashland   12 

TJ Obremski  LB   Mosinee   11 

Ben Stimac  DB   Antigo    12 

Zach Coffland  DB   Ashland   12 

Jake Rexroade  DB   Lakeland   12 

Jake Klasinski  DB   Mosinee   11 

Tyler Wolff  P   Merrill    12   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

GREAT NORTHERN CONFERENCE 

2018 FOOTBALL ALL CONFERENCE TEAMS 

 
Honorable Mention 

 

Player   Position School   Year 

Nick Kizorek  OL  Lakeland  11 

Andre Starynski OL  Lakeland  12 

Alex Davis  OL  Medford  12 

Dawson Dengel OL  Merrill   11 

Kole Meyer  TE  Merrill   12 

Kade Stepan  TE  Mosinee  12 

Connor Lund  TE  Rhinelander  11 

Ethan Brown  WR  Ashland  12 

Trey Fitzgerald QB  Mosinee  11 

Dominic Smith RB  Antigo   12 

Will Kennedy  RB  Mosinee  10 

Braden Stegmann DL  Ashland  10 

Rob Oestrich  DL  Merrill   12 

Willie Bearskin DE/OLB Ashland  11 

Nick Kizorek  DE/OLB Lakeland  11 

Ethan Hahn  DE/OLB Medford  11 

Ian Valliere  LB  Lakeland  12 

Blaine Seidl  LB  Medford  10 

Jackson Vander Velde LB  Merrill   12 

Ethan Brown  DB  Ashland  12 

Zach Lindenberg DB  Ashland  12 

Isaiah Draeger  DB  Lakeland  11 

Austin Mientke DB  Medford  12 

Dimas Moreno DB  Medford  12 

Chase Bonnell  DB  Merrill   12 

Michal Dul  DB  Mosinee  10 

Josh Francisco  DB  Rhinelander  12 

Michael Ouimette P  Lakeland  11 

 

 


